IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * | BEFORE THE
NE corner of the intersection of Cedar

Avenue and Danlou Drive * DEPUTY ZONING
3" Election District

4" Councilmanic District * COMMISSIONER
(4343 Danlou Drive)

* FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
Dayon M. Dixon
Petitioner * Case No. 08-346-A
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Dayon M. Dixon, for
property located at 4343 Danlou Drive. The variance request is from Section 1B02.3.B of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed addition with a side street
setback of 8 feet in lieu of the required 25 foot setback. The subject property and requested relief
are more particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1. The Petitioner wishes to construct a
26 foot x 26 foot addition onto the side of his home. The property is located on the corner of
Danlou Drive and Cedar Avenue. The adjacent street, Cedar Avenue, is a dead end street with no
traffic flow. The Petitioner does not have a garage so the addition will contain a two-car garage
which will be of great practical use to the homeowner. Neighboring homes are required to meet a
10 foot setback; however, the Petitioner’s corner lot is required to have a 25 foot setback. The
proposed addition and setback will not encroach on any other property lines nor pose any safety
hazard to the community.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of the
record of this case. The comments indicate no opposition or other recommendations concerning
the requested relief.
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The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on February 10, 2008 and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with
the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County,
this _4'/2? (fﬂ:\ day of February, 2008 that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a proposed addition with a side street setback of
8 feet in lieu of the required 25 foot setback is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of

this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has

expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required
to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.




Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

/4 07

OMAS H. BOSTWICK
eputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. THOMAS H. BOSTWICK

County Executiv
ty e Deputy Zoning Commissioner

February 29, 2008

DAYON M. DIXON
4343 DANLOU DRIVE
BALTIMORE MD 21207

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 08-346-A
Property: 4343 Danlou Drive

Dear Mr. Dixon:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

‘In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS H. BOSTWICK
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

THB:pz

Enclosure

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4343 N loe Nieive

which is presently zoned DR 9.5
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description'and plat attached hereto and ~
“made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from.Seclion(s)- - ... - . ... .. o o .

1B02.3B To permit a proposed addition with a side street setback of 8ft in lieu of the
required 25ft setback.

of the zoning regulations of Ballimore County, to the zoning law of Ballimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. :

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posling, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatlties of
perjury, thal I/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
- Dﬂ\,(y\ " 0\\ Xev~ -
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print
. b < £
Signature Signafurd 7
Address - . Telephone No. . Name - T-ype. or Print
City T State Zip Code Signature _
Attorney For Petitioner: 1343 MNoanle, Deiva uy3-750-9047
Address Telephone No.
- &Ll{';l'\c,'éi MYD 2 zeF
Name - Type or Print City Stale Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
D'-"d‘\rr\ M D) X

Company - - - . - . Name i ] ) ] ]

Y343 Damlue Drive. Uy 750-4o4 &
Address Telephone No Address Telephone No.
S Re |+ more. M) 21209
City State Zip Coae City State Zip Code
A Public He"aring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ardered by the Zoning Commissioner of Balimore County,
this gayolf . _ ____thathe subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing. advertised, as required by the zoning
reguiatons of Balimorz Counly and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

CASE NO. _ g 03 = 5%114 Reviewed By% Date 7;/;/0 5

T i VUL I 3 "'.'i"

REV10/2501  Jage ) 4-0% “%Estimated Posting Date ‘%//;/b‘?
” M




Affidavit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 4343 Newmlou Delve
Address

&\lh s PR .." A W N -T2t A
j ___S_tat_e__ _ _ . ZipC_ode )

Ty

"~ That based'upon per»Sonal 'knowledge, the following are'the. faéts upon which l/we base the requési for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

See Atached Docy mer Tty

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ' -

=
Signalur Signature

Ocl,.,,c ~ ’I)i X v
Name - Tybe or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTI%ORE, to wit:

~q0 8
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ﬁl g.I‘day of 'V\\’\OV\/\’ i , before me, a Notary Public of the Stale

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally apgearsd

the Affignt(s) herein. personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notary Publi e
e 03 % \ ﬂ
My Commission Expires

REV 10/25/01




Variance Affidavit
4343 Danlou Drive

I hereby request an Administrative Variance that the curbside setback be approved for 8 feet in
lieu of the 25 foot setback required by the Zoning Commission of Baltimore County. A 25 foot
setback is currently required for aforementioned property because it is zoned as a corner lot.
Neighboring homes are only required to meet an 10 foot setback. But this property is unique in
that the adjacent street is a dead end street with no traffic flow. The proposed addition and
setback will not encroach on any other property lines nor pose any safety hazard to the
community. The addition of a 2-car garage will be of great practical use to the owner. It is my
opinion that a 25 foot setback is unwarranted due to the property location in respect to the

neighboring houses and the unique nature of the intersecting street.

AZGZD

Signature

!gfLu.cr\ {D/Xm—\ Sworn 1(5**-..: subscribed before
Print N{me ihisih.duy of __ 2528

Witness my ha Micil saal




® o
AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at URY3 Donlou D(‘TVC
Address

/gaqutmo,‘aw._ L RD. L iz

Clty o ~ State. i TpCocte .

i -That based upon personat knowledge the followmg are the facts upon WhICh l/we base the request for an Admnmstratuve .
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Jee /Af H‘Q(-J?V_Lf DU Cv'WJqfr(cd' ey

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. ' : ' '

-z

Signalure Y 4/ Signalure

'D[L\-/OY\ LO K, .
Name - Type o/Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUN OF BAL *QRE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ’z‘\ day of
ot Maryland, in and for the County aforesatd personalty appéared

{)M(V\ /)4\’ (S aN

the Affiat(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

, before me, a Notary Public of the State

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal o

Notary Puelie/ | 0 5 /\

My Commission Expires _

REV 10/25/01
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 4343 Parlor Derve
which is presently zoned _ DR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
+ made a part -hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) . .- . Fa : i o = i :

1B02.3B To permit a proposed addition with a side street setback of 81t in lieu of the
required 25ft setback.

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. '

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that I/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

oon M. O‘nxm

Name - Type or Print Name - Aype or Print
Signature Signature” 7
Address . . Telephone N;). Name - Tybe or Print
Ciy Stale Zip Code Signature )
Attorney For Petitioner: Wy Nawloy Bripe YY3- 7904043
Address Telephone No.
, Ba)H wre vy 2Uz07
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signature |
D&m ~ M ‘{)? Koy,
Company . . . . Name 7 o o ) o
Hzus Domlpy Drive Y4790 -Yo4 3
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
ol Fmamg_ Mp Zl2oF
Cuy State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Comry\issioner of Baltimore County.
lhis  dayol N, _ that the subject malter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
‘egulauons of Balitmore County and that the property be repcsted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. 8- 3(/6 -4 Reviewed By %«/ Date 24 /6@
ST - 77

REV 10/25/01 4 _;,WWstimated Posting Date 2/0/08
- 2-29-0% //

- | .
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Zoning Description

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 4343 Danlou Drive

Beginning at a point on the North East Side of Danlou Drive which is 60 feet wide at the North
East Corner of Cedar Avenue, which 60 feet wide. Being Lot #1, Section # 1 & 2 in the
subdivision of Brookside Manor as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 37, Folio # 24,
containing 8094 square feet. Also known as 4343 Danlou Drive and located in the 3" Election

District, f‘l‘ Councilmanic District.

29
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. [ [9
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
Date: L/1/08
f 7
Sub Rev  Sub Rept BS
Fund Agcy Orgn Orgn Source Rev Catg Acct Amount
- Total: el
Rec =
From: /i vad L i O5—=3Y6 - 42
For / - - i Y343 S hntlon
7
CASHIER'S
DISTRIBUTION VALIDATION
WHITE - CASHIER PINK - AGENCY YELLOW - CUSTOMER




ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

CASE # _ (09-3%6-1)
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: J§-34,-A

Pqtitioner/Developer:;/)A}//?ﬂ)
D/ fon)

Date Of Hearing/Closing:__2/25/0§

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building,Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary

sign(s) required by law were posted congpicuously on the property
2 | 33 gt e

This sign(s) were posted on Fobutony /0’, 258
(Montﬂ, Day, Year)

. Sincerely,
O 2/ors
(Signaturg of/sign Poster and Date)

- Martin Ogle |
Sign Poster

16 Salix Court
Address
Balto. Md 21220
(443-629 3411)




BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW ’
® ®

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 08 51“1%9 -A Address (ﬂ/gq\q}bfw(m/\ﬁf&.

Contact Person: LQUvAQD LJ Asl(cwsjc.' ' Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Pnnl Your Name

Filing Date: Zﬁ/ ”}0% Posting Date: _2 } 0 los Closing Date: _2.[15 Fb‘é

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

. reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

date. :

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

o ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification” will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

{Detach Atong Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 08- 54{@ -A Address 5/3(/,5 Dn,o/ou D(

Petitioner's Name ﬂx/‘%) D,Qoa./ Telephone Y3 7730 4{01{3
Posting Date: __ /Zl/wl/o? Closing Date: 240 /0%

/
Wording for Sign: _To Permit 2 pepgosedd 4/ Lon eth A side Seect _s/lc'/énck of
7y o) elevieod 25h stbek
&11 i //am ot e K(’(bumed 25 H setbac ko

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW




BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLAND

JCAMESET. SMl-TH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROQCO, Direcior
ounty Executive Department of Permits and
Development Management

February 25, 2008

Dayon M. Dixon
4343 Danlou Drive
Baltimore, MD 21207

Dear Mr. Dixon:
RE: Case Number: 08-346-A, 4343 Danlou Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on February 1,
2008. This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file. :

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf

Enclosures

C People’s Counsel

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 11] | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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" SuA
StateHToi'vaa}'

Administration
Maryland Department of Transportation

Marun O Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown. Li. Governor

lohn D. Porcari, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen. Administrator

Dale:r:_,g_ A ’ZOOB
Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Of Item No O® -3 4 BA
Permits and Development Management 434 5};\“ Lou bz,wa
County Office Building, Room 109 Diven Czovecs

1204
Towson, Maryland 2 DMUST we Vaoaacs

' Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No. 8-8346- .

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Michael Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at (mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

AR %&@/

ﬁﬂfSleven D. Foster, Chie
Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDF/MB

My telephone number/oll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Sratewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baltimore, Maryland 21202 - Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com _
- |



http:www.marylandroads.com
mailto:himat(mbailey@sha.state.md.us

BALTIMORE COUNTY

M ARYLANTD

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. JOHN J. HOHMAN, Chief

County Executive Fire Department

County Office Building, Room 111 February 11, 2008
, 2007

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: February 11, 2008
Ttem Number: 342,343,344 ,346,347,350,351,353,354

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

3. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the Baltimore County Fire
Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4880 (C)443-829-294¢6
MS-1102F

cc: File

700 East Joppa Road | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 | Phone 410-887-4500

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 14, 2008
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commuttee Meeting
For February 18, 2008

Ttem Nos. 08-343, 344, 34¢ @ 47,
350,351, 352, 353, and 35¢

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments.

DAXK:CEN:cclw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-02]42008.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. JOHN J. HOHMAN, Chief

County Executive Fire Department

County Office Building, Room 111 February 11, 2008
, 2007

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners
Distribution Meeting Of: February 11, 2008

Ttem Number: 342,343, 344,345347,350,351,353,354

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

3. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the Baltimore County Fire
Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4880 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

700 East Joppa Road | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500 | Phone 410-887-4500

www.baltimorecountymd.gov
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: February 21, 2008
Department of Permits and
Development Management

ME@EEWEE

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 11
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 08-346- Administrative Variance
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Dave Green in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

—~—
-

P J

WADEVREWV\ZAC\8-346.doc




Information Sheet METHOD OF MEASURING

SETBACKS

IN ALL ZONES, EXCEPT R.C.'s

- Street Frontage & Bullding to Lot Line Orientation

115 The front setbonck distwnce e memuured radisl or
perpendlicular to tho road or front right-of-way.
31. Bide and rear petbsck distauces are neasured by
extending the foundastion woll lines to the nearest
intersection of the property line,
i11.

The bullding llne selback reyulred by the lot's zoning

cisssification must be maintained from ail abutting
gtreet frontages.

iv. Additlonslly, {f s bullding ls orlented. so ss to face
or front n lot line other then a street, spplicable
tront, slde snd reur setbucks relative to. the building's

front must also be maintalned ss required by the
property's closs.

v. ° Dlagrams

®

SETBACK

S TREET

1. Street Building Line Sethack (If two setbacks conflict the greater of the
2

« Front Yard Setback two ahall be maintained)
J. Stde Yard Setbhnck

4. Rear Yard Sethack ———’ tFRONT OF BUILDING
STREET-.

a B Q) DO
'- ]
e
w 4 ! BLDG. UNE SETBACK
[ @) @ a0
= J
v e — | — e e — | ———— ———

cj@ - Go) 00

APPROVEDMAY




4343 Danlou Dr
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03883 DR 5 5
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Publication Date: January 08, 2008 N

Publication Agency: Department of Permits & Development Management
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PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR ZONING [X]VARIANCE

SPECIAL HEARING
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